Mobile (Ala.) (7-5-2, 1-3-1 SSAC) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (13-1, 5-0 SSAC)
2019-10-19 at Hattiesburg, MS

Date: 2019-10-19 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

gg‘;%’i‘grann:cg 0 Mobile (Ala.) 0 0

Officials: William Carey (Miss.) 2 0 2

Mobile (Ala.) 0 William Carey (Miss.) 2

Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN

Starters Starters
1 Antonia Bauer 0 0O 0 O 0 GK 0 Sabrina Lang 0 0O 0 O 0
2 Anakah Madril 1 0O 0 O 79 D 3 Larissa Caldas 0 0O 0 O 90
3 Cassidy Arcement 1 0O 0 o 84 D 5 Valeria Miranda 0 0O 0 O 90
7 Shannie Chaisson 1 0O 0 O 70 F 7 Silvia Leonessi 5 3 0 O 90
8 Malika Verma 1 1 0 O 90 MF 9 Ana Paula Santos 5 2 0 1 90
10 Nadia Soderburg 0 0 0 o 50 F 10 Adrijane Felix 0 0O 0 O 15
11 Cheyne Bush 2 0O 0 o 90 12 Natasha Povey 0 0O 0 O 90
12 Abigail Bush 1 1 0 O 90 F 13 Itzayanna Gracia 2 0O 0 1 41
14 Destiny Hammac 2 0O 0 O 40 D 22 \Veronica Herrera 0 0O 0 O 90
15 Kirstie Ruff 0 0O 0 O 42 MF 29 Anni Rusanen 0 0O 0 O 85
21 Heidi Giles 0 0O 0 O 90 F 30 Yolanda Bonnin 4 3 1 0 43
Substitutes Substitutes
6 Rachel Garbe 0 0O 0 o 2 D 2 Kelsay Himel 1 1 1 0 38
9 Sylvana Kempka 0 0O 0 o 10 MF 8 Marina Sonet 0 0O 0 O 45
13 Kalea Ashley 0 0O 0 o 44 MF 18 Leticia Cupilille 0 0O 0 O 8
18 Flavie Sallez 0 0O 0 o 11 MF 19 Niamhie Taylor-Hughes 0 0O 0 O 4
22 Sara McDaniel 1 0O 0 o 52 MF 20 Gabby Vincent 0 0O 0 O 18
24 Tori Clement 0 0O 0 o 40 MF 24 Rebeca Delgado 1 i 0 0 55
30 Taylor Jordan 0 0 0 © 8 Totals 18 10 2 2 892
Totals 10 2 0 0 892

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 0 Sabrina Lang 90:00 0 2
1 Antonia Bauer 90:00 2 7 Totals 0 2
Totals 2 7
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Mobile (Ala.) 5 5 10 Mobile (Ala.) 3 7
William Carey (Miss.) 14 4 18 William Carey (Miss.) 4 2 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Mobile (Ala.) 5 3 8 Mobile (Ala.) 2 6 8
William Carey (Miss.) 2 0 2 William Carey (Miss.) 4 1 5
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
04:28 WCU Yolanda Bonnin Gracia,ltzayanna ,
39:45 WCU Kelsay Himel Santos,AnaPaula ,

Cautions and Ejections: 65:19 (YELLOW), #2 Madril (MOB)



Time
45:00
45:00
44:04
43:49
42:59
42:19
41:30
41:22
40:32

39:40
38:25
37:34
34:39
34:23
33:13
31:50
31:16
29:06
29:02
28:27
26:46
26:18
26:04
25:47
24:06
22:36
20:24
19:20
18:43
16:33
15:39
14:52
14:30
12:56
12:37
07:46
07:35
07:01
05:15

04:45
04:45
04:38
03:08
02:02
01:18
00:00
45:00
45:00
42:58
42:32
42:20
41:48
38:22
38:11
36:24
36:12

Team
MOB
WCuU
MOB
MOB
MOB
WCuU
WCuU
WCuU
WCU

MOB
WCU
WCU
MOB
WCU
WCU
WCU
MOB
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
MOB
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
MOB
MOB
WCU
WCU
MOB
MOB
MOB
WCU

WCU
MOB
WCU
WCU
MOB
MOB

MOB
WCU
MOB
MOB
MOB
WCU
WCU
WCU
MOB
MOB

Play By Play

Play
Antonia Bauer is starting as the Goalie

Sa
44
43

42:
42:
41:
41:
40:

39

38:
37:
34:
34:
33:
31:
31:
29:
29:
28:
26:
26:
26:

25

24:
22:
20:
19:
18:
16:
15:
14:
14:
12:
12:
07:
07:
07:
05:

04:
04:
04:
03:
02:
01:

brina LANG is starting as the Goalie

:04 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)

:49 Shot Missed by Abigail Bush (MOB) SAVED by Sabrina LANG

59 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

19 Shot Missed by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer

30 Shot by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) Blocked by Abigail Bush

22 Corner Kick by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU)

32 GOAL headed in by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU), Assist by Itzayanna GRACIA
Mobile (Ala.) 0, William Carey (Miss.) 1

140 Shot Missed by Destiny Hammac (MOB) goes HIGH

25 Shot Missed by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU) goes WIDE

34 Foul on TEAM (WCU)

39 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

23 Shot Missed by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU) goes HIGH

13 Foul on TEAM (WCU)

50 Shot Missed by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer

16 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)

06 Shot Missed by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU) goes WIDE

02 SUB: Rebeca DELGADO in for Adrijane FELIX

27 Foul on TEAM (WCU)

46 Corner Kick by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU)

18 Shot Missed by Rebeca DELGADO (WCU) SAVED by TEAM

04 Corner Kick by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU)

147 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) goes HIGH

06 Shot Missed by Destiny Hammac (MOB) off the CROSSBAR

36 Shot by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) Blocked by Abigail Bush

24 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) goes WIDE

20 SUB: Marina SONET in for Yolanda BONNIN

43 Corner Kick by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU)

33 Offside against TEAM (WCU)

39 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer

52 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)

30 Shot Missed by Malika Verma (MOB) SAVED by Sabrina LANG

56 SUB: Kelsay HIMEL in for Itzayanna GRACIA

37 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer

46 SUB: Sara McDaniel in for Shannie Chaisson

35 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)

01 Shot by Cassidy Arcement (MOB) Blocked by Valeria MIRANDA

15 GOAL kicked in by Kelsay HIMEL (WCU), Assist by Ana Paula SANTOS
Mobile (Ala.) 0, William Carey (Miss.) 2

45 SUB: Niamhie TAYLOR-HUGHES in for Anni RUSANEN

45 SUB: Tori Clement in for Destiny Hammac

38 Foul on TEAM (WCU)

08 Offside against TEAM (WCU)

02 SUB: Rachel Garbe in for Kirstie Ruff

18 Offside against TEAM (MOB)

End of Period
Antonia Bauer is starting as the Goalie
Sabrina LANG is starting as the Goalie

42
42
42
41
38
38
36
36

:58 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

:32 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

:20 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

:48 Offside against TEAM (WCU)

:22 Corner Kick by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU)

:11 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) goes HIGH

:24 Shot Missed by Cheyne Bush (MOB) off the POST

:12 Shot by Shannie Chaisson (MOB) Blocked by Valeria MIRANDA



36:06
35:01
34:07
32:43
30:56
30:45
29:28
24:41
20:57
18:47
18:47
18:37
16:35
15:29
11:45
10:52
08:44
08:44
08:34
05:44
04:45
04:39
01:25
00:50
00:08

MOB
WCU
MOB
MOB
MOB
MOB
MOB
MOB
MOB
WCU
WCU
WCU
WCU
MOB
MOB
MOB
WCU
MOB
MOB
MOB
WCU
WCU
WCU
MOB
MOB

36:06 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)

35:01 Foul on TEAM (WCU)

34:07 Corner Kick by Cassidy Arcement (MOB)

32:43 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

30:56 Shot Missed by Anakah Madril (MOB) goes HIGH

30:45 Corner Kick by Cassidy Arcement (MOB)

29:28 Shot Missed by Cheyne Bush (MOB) goes WIDE

24:41 Yellow Card on Anakah Madril (MOB)

20:57 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

18:47 SUB: Gabby VINCENT in for Marina SONET

18:47 SUB: Yolanda BONNIN in for Rebeca DELGADO

18:37 SUB: Itzayanna GRACIA in for Kelsay HIMEL

16:35 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
15:29 Foul on TEAM (MOB)

11:45 SUB: Flavie Sallez in for Shannie Chaisson

10:52 SUB: Sylvana Kempka in for Anakah Madril

08:44 SUB: Leticia CUPILILLE in for Itzayanna GRACIA

08:44 SUB: Taylor Jordan in for Tori Clement

08:34 Offside against TEAM (MOB)

05:44 SUB: Nadia Soderburg in for Cassidy Arcement

04:45 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
04:39 Corner Kick by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU)

01:25 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
00:50 SUB: Kirstie Ruff in for Kalea Ashley

00:08 Shot Missed by Sara McDaniel (MOB) goes WIDE



