Mobile (Ala.) (7-5-2, 1-3-1 SSAC) -vs- William Carey (Miss.) (13-1, 5-0 SSAC) 2019-10-19 at Hattiesburg, MS

Date: 2019-10-19 Attendance: 0 Stadium: 0 Officials:

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Mobile (Ala.)	0	0	0
William Carey (Miss.)	2	0	2

Mobile (Ala.) 0

William Carey (Miss.) 2

2 3 7 8	Starters Antonia Bauer Anakah Madril Cassidy Arcement Shannie Chaisson Malika Verma Nadia Soderburg Cheyne Bush	0 1 1 1 1 0	0 0 0 0	0 0 0	0 0 0	0 79 84	GK D	0 3	Sabrina Lang Larissa Caldas	0 0 0	0 0	0 0 0	0	0 90
2 3 7 8	2 Anakah Madril 3 Cassidy Arcement 7 Shannie Chaisson 8 Malika Verma .0 Nadia Soderburg	1 1 1 1	0 0	0 0 0	0	79	D	3	Larissa Caldas	0	0	0	0	
7 8 1	3 Cassidy Arcement 7 Shannie Chaisson 8 Malika Verma .0 Nadia Soderburg	1 1 1 1 0	0	0	0	_	_	_		_	-			90
7 8 1	7 Shannie Chaisson 8 Malika Verma .0 Nadia Soderburg	1 1 1 0	0	0		84	D			0	Λ	Λ	_	
1	8 Malika Verma .0 Nadia Soderburg	1 1 0	-		0			5	Valeria Miranda	U	U	U	0	90
1	0 Nadia Soderburg	1 0	1	_	•	70	F	7	Silvia Leonessi	5	3	0	0	90
	•	0		0	0	90	MF	9	Ana Paula Santos	5	2	0	1	90
1	.1 Cheyne Bush		0	0	0	50	F	10	Adrijane Felix	0	0	0	0	15
		2	0	0	0	90	D	12	Natasha Povey	0	0	0	0	90
1	.2 Abigail Bush	1	1	0	0	90	F	13	Itzayanna Gracia	2	0	0	1	41
1	4 Destiny Hammac	2	0	0	0	40	D	22	Veronica Herrera	0	0	0	0	90
1	5 Kirstie Ruff	0	0	0	0	42	MF	29	Anni Rusanen	0	0	0	0	85
2	1 Heidi Giles	0	0	0	0	90	F	30	Yolanda Bonnin	4	3	1	0	43
	Substitutes	3				Substitu			Substitutes					
6	6 Rachel Garbe	0	0	0	0	2	D	2	Kelsay Himel	1	1	1	0	38
9	9 Sylvana Kempka	0	0	0	0	10	MF	8	Marina Sonet	0	0	0	0	45
1	.3 Kalea Ashley	0	0	0	0	44	MF	18	Leticia Cupilille	0	0	0	0	8
1	8 Flavie Sallez	0	0	0	0	11	MF	19	Niamhie Taylor-Hughes	0	0	0	0	4
2	2 Sara McDaniel	1	0	0	0	52	MF	20	Gabby Vincent	0	0	0	0	18
2	4 Tori Clement	0	0	0	0	40	MF	24	Rebeca Delgado	1	1	0	0	55
3	O Taylor Jordan	0	0	0	0	8			Totals	18	10	2	2	892
	Totals	10	2	0	0	892								

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
1	Antonia Bauer	90:00	2	7
	Totals		2	7

	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
0	Sabrina Lang	90:00	0	2
	Totals		0	2

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Mobile (Ala.)	5	5	10
William Carey (Miss.)	14	4	18
Saves By Period			
Mobile (Ala.)	5	3	8
William Carey (Miss.)	2	0	2

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Mobile (Ala.)	4	3	7
William Carey (Miss.)	4	2	6
Fouls By Period			
Mobile (Ala.)	2	6	8
William Carey (Miss.)	4	1	5

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
04:28	WCU	Yolanda Bonnin	Gracia,Itzayanna ,	
39:45	WCU	Kelsay Himel	Santos,AnaPaula ,	

Cautions and Ejections: 65:19 (YELLOW), #2 Madril (MOB)

Play By Play

Time	Team	Play
45:00		Antonia Bauer is starting as the Goalie
45:00		Sabrina LANG is starting as the Goalie
44:04		44:04 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)
43:49		43:49 Shot Missed by Abigail Bush (MOB) SAVED by Sabrina LANG
42:59		42:59 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
42:19		42:19 Shot Missed by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
41:30		41:30 Shot by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) Blocked by Abigail Bush
41:22		41:22 Corner Kick by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU)
40:32	WCU	40:32 GOAL headed in by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU), Assist by Itzayanna GRACIA
		Mobile (Ala.) 0, William Carey (Miss.) 1
39:40	MOB	39:40 Shot Missed by Destiny Hammac (MOB) goes HIGH
38:25	WCU	38:25 Shot Missed by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU) goes WIDE
37:34	WCU	37:34 Foul on TEAM (WCU)
34:39	MOB	34:39 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
34:23		34:23 Shot Missed by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU) goes HIGH
33:13		33:13 Foul on TEAM (WCU)
31:50		31:50 Shot Missed by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
31:16		31:16 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)
29:06		29:06 Shot Missed by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU) goes WIDE
29:02		29:02 SUB: Rebeca DELGADO in for Adrijane FELIX
28:27 26:46		28:27 Foul on TEAM (WCU) 26:46 Corner Kick by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU)
26:18		26:18 Shot Missed by Rebeca DELGADO (WCU) SAVED by TEAM
26:04		26:04 Corner Kick by Yolanda BONNIN (WCU)
25:47		25:47 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) goes HIGH
24:06		24:06 Shot Missed by Destiny Hammac (MOB) off the CROSSBAR
22:36		22:36 Shot by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) Blocked by Abigail Bush
20:24	WCU	20:24 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) goes WIDE
19:20	WCU	19:20 SUB: Marina SONET in for Yolanda BONNIN
18:43	WCU	18:43 Corner Kick by Itzayanna GRACIA (WCU)
16:33	WCU	16:33 Offside against TEAM (WCU)
15:39		15:39 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
14:52		14:52 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)
14:30		14:30 Shot Missed by Malika Verma (MOB) SAVED by Sabrina LANG
12:56		12:56 SUB: Kelsay HIMEL in for Itzayanna GRACIA
12:37		12:37 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
07:46 07:35		07:46 SUB: Sara McDaniel in for Shannie Chaisson 07:35 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)
07:01		07:01 Shot by Cassidy Arcement (MOB) Blocked by Valeria MIRANDA
05:15		05:15 GOAL kicked in by Kelsay HIMEL (WCU), Assist by Ana Paula SANTOS
		Mobile (Ala.) 0, William Carey (Miss.) 2
04:45	WCU	04:45 SUB: Niamhie TAYLOR-HUGHES in for Anni RUSANEN
04:45		04:45 SUB: Tori Clement in for Destiny Hammac
04:38	WCU	04:38 Foul on TEAM (WCU)
03:08	WCU	03:08 Offside against TEAM (WCU)
02:02	MOB	02:02 SUB: Rachel Garbe in for Kirstie Ruff
01:18	MOB	01:18 Offside against TEAM (MOB)
00:00	0	End of Period
45:00		Antonia Bauer is starting as the Goalie
45:00		Sabrina LANG is starting as the Goalie
42:58		42:58 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
42:32		42:32 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
42:20		42:20 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
41:48		41:48 Offside against TEAM (WCU)
38:22 38:11		38:22 Corner Kick by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) 38:11 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) goes HIGH
36:24		36:24 Shot Missed by Cheyne Bush (MOB) off the POST
36:12		36:12 Shot by Shannie Chaisson (MOB) Blocked by Valeria MIRANDA

36:06	MOB	36:06 Corner Kick by Cheyne Bush (MOB)
35:01	WCU	35:01 Foul on TEAM (WCU)
34:07	MOB	34:07 Corner Kick by Cassidy Arcement (MOB)
32:43	MOB	32:43 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
30:56	MOB	30:56 Shot Missed by Anakah Madril (MOB) goes HIGH
30:45	MOB	30:45 Corner Kick by Cassidy Arcement (MOB)
29:28	MOB	29:28 Shot Missed by Cheyne Bush (MOB) goes WIDE
24:41	MOB	24:41 Yellow Card on Anakah Madril (MOB)
20:57	MOB	20:57 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
18:47	WCU	18:47 SUB: Gabby VINCENT in for Marina SONET
18:47	WCU	18:47 SUB: Yolanda BONNIN in for Rebeca DELGADO
18:37	WCU	18:37 SUB: Itzayanna GRACIA in for Kelsay HIMEL
16:35	WCU	16:35 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
15:29	MOB	15:29 Foul on TEAM (MOB)
11:45	MOB	11:45 SUB: Flavie Sallez in for Shannie Chaisson
10:52	MOB	10:52 SUB: Sylvana Kempka in for Anakah Madril
08:44	WCU	08:44 SUB: Leticia CUPILILLE in for Itzayanna GRACIA
08:44	MOB	08:44 SUB: Taylor Jordan in for Tori Clement
08:34	MOB	08:34 Offside against TEAM (MOB)
05:44	MOB	05:44 SUB: Nadia Soderburg in for Cassidy Arcement
04:45	WCU	04:45 Shot Missed by Ana Paula SANTOS (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
04:39	WCU	04:39 Corner Kick by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU)
01:25	WCU	01:25 Shot Missed by Silvia LEONESSI (WCU) SAVED by Antonia Bauer
00:50	MOB	00:50 SUB: Kirstie Ruff in for Kalea Ashley
80:00	MOB	00:08 Shot Missed by Sara McDaniel (MOB) goes WIDE